

**NEW RIVER GORGE REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
FAYETTE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
NEEDLESEYE PARK TRAILHEAD  
BID TABULATION  
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2024  
Thrasher Project #T30-11275**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	NEW RIVER CONTRACTING, LLC. Oak Hill, WV WV #061299		JIM CONSTRUCTION, INC. Charleston, WV WV #028034		ASPEN CORPORATION Daniels, WV WV #000653		LAKECREST CONSTRUCTION, LLC. Fairmont, WV WV #060828		DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Gauley Bridge, WV WV #001196		ROCK SOLID EXCAVATING & LAWN SERVICES, LLC. Ansted, WV WV #051708		EXTERIOR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE, LLC. Mineral Wells, WV WV #063221	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>																	
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	\$ 10,627.72	\$ 10,627.72	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,906.31	\$ 20,906.31	\$ 19,090.00	\$ 19,090.00				
2	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	\$ 5,677.06	\$ 5,677.06	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,253.76	\$ 6,253.76	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00				
3	1	LS	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$ 6,533.97	\$ 6,533.97	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,601.42	\$ 8,601.42	\$ 6,951.08	\$ 6,951.08				
4	1	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$ 19,666.94	\$ 19,666.94	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,937.41	\$ 27,937.41	\$ 32,658.62	\$ 32,658.62				
5	1	LS	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 5,406.72	\$ 5,406.72	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 77,830.01	\$ 77,830.01	\$ 52,138.24	\$ 52,138.24				
6	50	LF	4" HDPE STORM PIPE	\$ 15.87	\$ 793.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 33.19	\$ 1,659.50	\$ 38.26	\$ 1,913.00				
7	1	EA	24" YARD DRAIN	\$ 4,579.79	\$ 4,579.79	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,852.08	\$ 5,852.08	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00				
8	65	LF	18" HDPE STORM PIPE	\$ 43.90	\$ 2,853.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 99.49	\$ 6,466.85	\$ 29.61	\$ 1,924.65				
9	2	EA	OUTLET PROTECTION	\$ 1,753.85	\$ 3,507.70	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 857.55	\$ 1,715.10	\$ 810.58	\$ 1,621.16				
10	110	SY	CONCRETE PARKING AREA	\$ 111.67	\$ 12,283.70	\$ 208.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 195.51	\$ 21,506.10	\$ 140.70	\$ 15,477.00				
11	65	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$ 85.88	\$ 5,582.20	\$ 173.00	\$ 11,245.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 174.54	\$ 11,345.10	\$ 81.27	\$ 5,282.55				
12	4	EA	TIMBER BOLLARD	\$ 592.78	\$ 2,371.12	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 442.78	\$ 1,771.12	\$ 513.55	\$ 2,054.20				
13	2,110	SY	SEPARATION FABRIC	\$ 1.41	\$ 2,975.10	\$ 3.35	\$ 7,068.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 4,304.40	\$ 3.04	\$ 6,414.40				
14	85	SY	GRAVEL WALKWAY	\$ 70.10	\$ 5,958.50	\$ 72.25	\$ 6,141.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 26.12	\$ 2,220.20	\$ 163.99	\$ 13,939.15				
15	2,025	SY	GRAVEL PARKING LOT	\$ 20.70	\$ 41,917.50	\$ 19.50	\$ 39,487.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 16.86	\$ 34,141.50	\$ 18.85	\$ 38,171.25				
16	720	LF	TIMBER GUARDRAIL	\$ 63.15	\$ 45,468.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 54,180.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 118.47	\$ 85,298.40	\$ 111.97	\$ 80,618.40				
17	2	EA	16' PIPE GATE	\$ 7,206.21	\$ 14,412.42	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,674.71	\$ 7,349.42	\$ 8,380.28	\$ 16,760.56				
18	50	EA	INSTALL PARKING WHEEL STOP	\$ 116.08	\$ 5,804.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.15	\$ 12,507.50	\$ 113.47	\$ 5,673.50				
19	1	LS	PAVEMENT STRIPING	\$ 2,703.36	\$ 2,703.36	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,504.51	\$ 7,504.51	\$ 1,059.73	\$ 1,059.73				
20	2	EA	ADA PARKING SIGN	\$ 626.57	\$ 1,253.14	\$ 865.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,876.13	\$ 3,752.26	\$ 934.17	\$ 1,868.34				
21	2	EA	DO NOT ENTER SIGN	\$ 190.41	\$ 380.82	\$ 865.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,876.13	\$ 3,752.26	\$ 905.42	\$ 1,810.84				
22	1	EA	STOP SIGN	\$ 697.86	\$ 697.86	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,876.13	\$ 1,876.13	\$ 1,237.76	\$ 1,237.76				
23	1	LS	BOULDER	\$ 9,928.90	\$ 9,928.90	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,059.05	\$ 15,059.05	\$ 4,785.46	\$ 4,785.46				
24	1	LS	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$ 7,654.02	\$ 7,654.02	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,630.47	\$ 17,630.47	\$ 10,189.23	\$ 10,189.23				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 219,037.54</b>	<b>\$ 219,037.54</b>	<b>\$ 310,702.25</b>	<b>\$ 310,702.25</b>	<b>\$ 344,975.00</b>	<b>\$ 344,975.00</b>	<b>\$ 387,240.86</b>	<b>\$ 387,240.86</b>	<b>\$ 327,274.12</b>	<b>\$ 327,274.12</b>				

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

**THRASHER**  
600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
www.thrashergroup.com

